IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-240517-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/17/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000244844 Minor FL NEW 788345 Main 95.3 HORNBROOK, Hornbrook Community ~ 05/15/2024  Accepted
Modification CA Association For Filing
From: To:

0000232877 Construction FL NEW 788349 94.7 FORKS OF Forks of Salmon 05/15/2024 Received
Permit SALMON, CA Community Club
Amendment
From: To:

0000244820  Call Sign FL NEW 788014 Main 90.9 AGUADILLA, PR SUPER RADIO CORP. 05/15/2024  Accepted
Request For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000244815  License To FM KQNE- 763661 Main 89.9 Falls City, NE Nebraska Educational 05/15/2024  Accepted
Cover FM Telecommunications For Filing

Commission

From: To:

0000244765 Minor FL KVFS-LP 135324 Main 100.3 SPOKANE, WA Spokane Translator 05/15/2024  Accepted
Modification Association For Filing
From: To:
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File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000233022  Construction FL NEW 788730 Main 95.1 STATELINE, NV Brewery Arts Center 05/15/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:

0000244816 Minor LPD W19FC- 185607 19 FLORENCE, SC Gray Television 05/15/2024  Accepted
Modification D Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000244819  Minor FM Kol 767585 Main 90.1 HOLUALOA, HI Advance Public Radio,  05/15/2024  Accepted
Modification Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000244787  Call Sign FL WPRU- 788200 Main 95.7 Leesburg, GA Philema Road Baptist 05/15/2024  Accepted
Request LP Church For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000244837 License To FX K234BS 156220 Main 94.7 LAS VEGAS, NV Educational Media 05/15/2024 Accepted
Cover Foundation For Filing
From: To:

0000243577  Minor FM WVPG 70642 Main 90.3 PARKERSBURG  WEST VIRGINIA 05/15/2024 Received
Modification , WV EDUCATIONAL
Amendment BROADCASTING

AUTHORITY
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244809

0000240838

0000244841

0000244777

0000235299

Purpose
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: PETER AND JOHN RADIO FELLOWSHIP,

INC.

Modification
of License
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Direct
Measurement
of Power

From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

Service

FX

FS

FL

AM

AM

Call Sign

W261AE

WAVA-
FM

KLMW-
LP

WGVL

WFLR

Facility 1D

20542

4644

788046

59821

36407

REPORT NO. PN-1-240517-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/17/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To: Hometown Multimedia, LLC

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

100.1

105.1

104.9

1440.0

1570.0

City, State

MILLINGTON,
MD

ARLINGTON, VA

Iredell, TX

GREENVILLE,
SC

DUNDEE, NY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PETER AND JOHN
RADIO
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

SALEM
COMMUNICATIONS
HOLDING
CORPORATION

First Baptist Church of
Iredell Texas

IHM LICENSES, LLC

THE FINGERLAKES
RADIO GROUP, INC.

Status Date

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

04/30/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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