

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244844	Minor Modification	FL	NEW	788345	Main	95.3	HORNBROOK, CA	Hornbrook Community Association	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232877	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788349		94.7	FORKS OF SALMON, CA	Forks of Salmon Community Club	05/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244820	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788014	Main	90.9	AGUADILLA, PR	SUPER RADIO CORP.	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244815	License To Cover	FM	KQNE- FM	763661	Main	89.9	Falls City, NE	Nebraska Educational Telecommunications Commission	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244765	Minor Modification	FL	KVFS-LP	135324	Main	100.3	SPOKANE, WA	Spokane Translator Association	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000233022	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788730	Main	95.1	STATELINE, NV	Brewery Arts Center	05/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244816	Minor Modification	LPD	W19FC- D	185607		19	FLORENCE, SC	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244819	Minor Modification	FM	KOII	767585	Main	90.1	HOLUALOA, HI	Advance Public Radio, Inc.	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244787	Call Sign Request (Change)	FL	WPRU- LP	788200	Main	95.7	Leesburg, GA	Philema Road Baptist Church	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244837	License To Cover	FX	K234BS	156220	Main	94.7	LAS VEGAS, NV	Educational Media Foundation	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243577	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WVPG	70642	Main	90.3	PARKERSBURG , WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	05/15/2024	Received



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000244809	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W261AE	20542	Main	100.1	MILLINGTON, MD	PETER AND JOHN RADIO FELLOWSHIP, INC.	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: PETER A	AND JOHN	I RADIO FELI	LOWSHIP,	To: Hometown					
0000240838	Modification of License Amendment	FS	WAVA- FM	4644	Main	105.1	ARLINGTON, VA	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION	05/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244841	Minor Modification	FL	KLMW- LP	788046	Main	104.9	Iredell, TX	First Baptist Church of Iredell Texas	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244777	Direct Measurement of Power	AM	WGVL	59821	Main	1440.0	GREENVILLE, SC	IHM LICENSES, LLC	05/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235299	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	WFLR	36407	Main	1570.0	DUNDEE, NY	THE FINGERLAKES RADIO GROUP, INC.	04/30/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					